



Declaration of Conformity

1. **General**

1.1. Type and description of the packaging material

We confirm that the products bellow are conform according the regulation EC 1935/2004 and EC 2023/2006 and 10/2011 as amended by EU.

Supplier EcoStraws Europe s. r. o.			
Description	Item. No.	Description	Item. No.
Paper straws by ecoStraws, 3 layer	16100-36101	Paper straws by ecoStraws, 3 layer	

1.2. Usage details

Direct contact with food yes further in point 1.3
 no further in point 6

1.3. Migration and residual values

Review of the migration and residual values are constantly repeated to ensure that the values will not exceed the limits. The measurements are according the regulation EC 10/2011, Art. 17 and 18 connected to attachment V.

1.3.1 *Conditions for migration tests are based on the Application.*

Code	Simulant	Test conditions (Time / Temperature)
B	Vinegar acid 3%	2h/80°C
D1	Ethanol 50%	2h/80°C

1.3.2. *Overall migration:*

The limit of 10 mg/dm² surface will not exceed the test conditions as stated in 1.3.1.



1.3.3. Specific migration limits (SML) and other limits

Not applicable. Substances, which subject to SML and/or other restrictions are not included.

The limits comply with Regulation (EC) 10/2011, Annex I/Tab. 1 or may not exceed 60 mg/kg. It involves the following substances:

Substance description	FCM-Substance-No. / Ref.-No. / CAS-No.	SML and other restrictions (mg/kg)
DMP		≤ 0,05
DEP		≤ 0,05
DIBP		≤ 0,05
DBP	FCM No. 157	≤ 0,05
BBP	FCM No. 159	≤ 0,05
DEHP	FCM No. 238	≤ 0,05
DNOP		≤ 0,05
DINP		≤ 0,3
DAP	FCM No. 316	≤ 0,05
DIDP		≤ 0,6
DCHP		≤ 0,05

1.3.4. Dual Use Additives

Not applicable. Such substances are not included.

Dual Use Additives are included. It involves the following substances:

Substance description	FCM-Substance-No. / Ref.-No. / CAS-No.	Limits (mg/kg)

1.4. Sensory suitability

The packaging material was examined in terms of organoleptic characteristics and is suitable accordingly (for example, DIN 10955).

1.5. Microbiological suitability

The packaging material was examined in terms of microbiological characteristics and is suitable accordingly.

2. Packaging materials – Paper

Not applicable. Packaging materials/components of paper/cardboard are not included.

The used paper materials/cartons comply with the recommendation XXXVI “paper materials and cartons for food contact” of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR), the CEPI Industry Guideline for the Compliance of Paper and Board Materials and the CoE resolution (AP 2002) on Paper and Board Materials idgF.



3. Packaging materials – plastic

- Not applicable. Packaging materials/components of plastic are not included.
- The used plastic substances comply with the regulation (EU) 10/2011.

4. Inks and coatings as part of the final package

- Not applicable. Product is not printed/coated.
- The printing inks and coatings used are conform to regulation (EU) 2023/2006.

The inks are suitable and approved for printing of food packaging and are conform to the above stated regulation. Direct contact between the ink and food is excluded through the printing process. Exclusively low-migration inks are being used.

5. Recommendations for storage of packaging and repacking

Storage temperature: 18°C

Humidity: 30 %

- The item sighted in paragraph 1. point 1. is intended to get in touch with greasy (fatty) food.
- The item sighted in paragraph 1. point 1. is intended to get in touch with wet food.
- The item sighted in paragraph 1. point 1. is intended to get in touch with acidic food.
- The item sighted in paragraph 1. point 1. is intended to get in touch with alcoholic food.
- The item sighted in paragraph 1. point 1. has no functional barrier.

This declaration of conformity is valid 12 months from issue date.

Bratislava, 1.6. 2026

_____, _____
Place, Date

